

Mat- 78/21
CNR-WBCB01-001274-2021

Order no. 10 dt. 23-03-22

Today is fixed for W.S.

Hazira filed on behalf of petitioner. No steps taken by the respondent. None found on call on behalf of the respondent. It is now 2p.m. Accordingly, respondent is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be hared exparte .

Fix **25-04-22** for show cause.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/- S.K.Das

Addl. District Judge,

3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar

WB00607

Sd/- S.K.Das

Addl. District Judge,

3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar

WB00607