

Mat. Suit No. 78 of 2021
CNR-WBCB01-001274-2021

Order No -13, Dated 09.06.2022

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

. Both parties are present and filed their haziras.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present. Reconciliation process adopted. Both the petitioner and respondent were heard. The case is adjourned.

Fix 14.07.2022 for further reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected

**Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
WB00607**

**Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar. _
WB00607**