

Mat- 78/21

CNR WBCB01-001274-2021

Order No. 16 dt. 01-09-22

Today is fixed for report from Mediator. It appears that referral order passed on 11-08-22 and thereby fixed 30-08-22 for mediation but due to inadvertence record was not sent to the D.L.S.A. As a result, mediation process could not be initiated.

Now, fix **14-09-22** for mediation. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on the above date sharp at 10.30 a.m. All other conditions of the referral order dt. 11-08-22 shall remain same.

Fix **15-09-22** for report.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge

3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar

WB00607

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, (S)

Cooch Behar

WB00607