

**Mat Suit 78 of 2021**

**CNR WBCB01-0001274-2021**

Present: Sri. S.S. Das, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar-in-charge

**Order No. 20 dt. 05-04-23**

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both parties filed lawyer's hajira. But none appears on call. It is now 02:50 p.m.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **19-05-23** for reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected ,

Sd/-

ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court in-ch-of  
Additional District Judge,  
3 rd Court, Cooch Behar.  
(WB00634)

Sd/-

ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court in-ch-of  
Additional District Judge,  
3 rd Court, Cooch Behar.  
(WB00634)