

**Mat. Suit No. 78 of 2021**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001274-2021**

**Present: Subrata Ch. Polle**  
**District Judge**

22

22/06/2023

Today is the date fixed for reconciliation.

I have interacted with both the parties separately and jointly. After deliberation with them, it appears that there is no scope for any reconciliation. The parties are firm on their respective thought processes and decision. Even there is no scope of reunion.

In view of the above, reconciliation fails.

Issues are framed and the same be kept in a separate sheet.

Fix **22/06/2023** for evidence of the petitioner.

Sd/- S.C.Polle  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**