

Mat. Suit No. 78 of 2021
(CNR No. WBCB01-001274-2021)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

29

24/04/2024

Today is the date fixed for further evidence of the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has prayed for an adjournment which has been opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent.

Considering nature of the case, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice till **12/07/2024** for further evidence of the petitioner.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
District Judge
Cooch-Behar