

Mat Suit No. 78 of 2021

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

32

06/11/2024

Today is the date fixed for further evidence of the petitioner.

On prayer of the Id. Counsel for the petitioner/wife, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **21/12/2024** for further evidence of the petitioner.

Sd/- S.N.Chakraborti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**