

Mat Suit No. 78 of 2021

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

35

25/04/2025

Today is the date fixed for O.P.W.

Petitioner files hazira.

The respondent files petition praying for adjournment.

However, there is a resolution of local Bar Association as to non participating in any of the legal proceedings.

In view of the above aspects, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix **21/05/2025** for O.P.W.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge
Cooch Behar**