

Mat Suit No. 78 of 2021

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

37

03/07/2025

Today is the date fixed for further cross of D.W1.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Sri Raja Bhattacharjee (DW1) is present cross examined in full.

On prayer of the respondent for the ends of justice the case is fixed on **20/08/2025** for further D.W.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**