

Mat Suit No. 78 of 2021

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

38

20/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for further D.W.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Examination in chief of Anushka Bhattacharjee as D.W.1 has been filed in the form of affidavit. Copy served. Let it be kept in record.

On prayer of both the learned counsels, for the ends of justice the case is fixed on **21/08/2025** for examination of D.W1 in respect of her examination of chief.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**