

Mat Suit No. 78 of 2021

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

40

16/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for report of the Mediator.

Report is received.

It appears from the report that the case is not settled.

Learned counsels for the parties are present.

Heard learned counsels.

Considering the facts as mentioned, the case will be fixe on
13/11/2025 for further D/W.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**